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2004-578-CD
FRTE TNSURANCE EXCHANGE

Vs

TOM PETERS

Eric Insurance Ex. Vs Ryan Aughenbaugh

2004-578-CD



/; A | OH-578-0)

Claim#  010110477342MT

L JUDGMENT NOTE APR 26 2004( )
William A. Shaw
Frin , Pennsylvania, Séptember~15,2003 3 _6267.50 Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts
(place) (amount)

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, I/'WE promise to pay to the order of

Erie Insurance Fvnhangn

the sum of __ #**Six thousand two hundred sixty-seven and 50/100%# dollars.
said sum to be payable as follows: :
**Fifty and 0/100%* , dollars ($50.00 )

onthe 20Eh ' day of ) 2003 ,and

CA~a 27

dollars ($ 50.00 )

**Fifty and QO/10Q**

onthe  30th day of each aI{d every manth

thereafter until the balance is PAID IN FULL.

- UPON FAILURE to make any payments as herein agreed, this note shall, at the option of its holder, become
immediately due and payable, w1thout demand or notice.

AND FURTHER, I/we do hercby authorize and empower the Prothonotary or any attorney of any Court of Record of
Pennsylvania or elsewhere, to appear for-and confess judgment for the sum due and payable hereon, with or without
declaration, with costs of suit, release of errors, without stay of execution; and also waived the right of inquisition on
any real estate that may be levied upon to collect this note; and do hereby voluntarily condemn the same and
authorize the Prothonotary to enter said voluntary condemnation upon any Fieri Facias that may be issued to collect
said judgment; and further agree that said estate may be sold on a Fieri Facias, and do hereby waive and release all
relief from any and all appraisement, stay of execution, exemption or bankruptcy laws of this or any. other state now

in force or hereafter to be passed.
A B 0

‘ Tom Pet .
This note is given and executed without duress or coercion ang {th full and complete understanding that upon

failure to make payment as agreed, that my operating privileges may be suspended.

Further, I do hereby acknowledge that the damages incurred in the accident of _May 31 »2.003
for which this note is given resulted from my negligence and fault, and I do hereby acknowledge and waive my right

- t0 any hearing or trial on that issue.

. o A @}ﬂﬁé (1s.)

Tom Peters

Driver date of birth_“12/8/1985 Driver operator #_X_ o

P:)A" L]
Driver Social Secutity # 187-66-6344
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Claim # 010110477342MT

This is to certify, in accordance with Act of

Assembly, that the precise residence of the
creditor is:

3410 West 12th Street

{If in Borough or City, give Ward)

(Township or Borough)

(Erie) Erie PA 16505

(County) (State)

AND

that the precise residence address of the
debtor is:

230 Ridge Avenue
(If in Borough or City, give Ward)

(Township or Borough).

(Clearfield) Curwensville, PA 16833

(County) (State)

" (Plaintiff)
Edward W. Steele

Claims Supervisor
Erie Insurance Exchange
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Claim # 010110477342MT

Erie Insurance Exchange for

Ryan J. Aughenbaugh * In the Court of Common Pleas
Plaintiff * |
* of Clearfield County, PA
VS. *
* Civil Division
Tom Peters *
Defendant * No. 94 -57& N
*

TO: Above Defendant,
You are hereby notified as required by law that a judgment has been entered against you in the

amount of § 6267.50 at the above term and number on Apn{ o’2 o @0016[ .

If a judgment has been entered by confession you will find enclosed coptes of all documents

filed in this office in support of the confession of judgment.

Prothonotary
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, & E
PENNSYLVANIA f
STATEMENT OF JUDGMENT

Erie Insurance Exchange for
Ryan J. Aughenbaugh

Plaintiff(s)
No.: 2004-00578-CD
Real Debt: $6,267.50
Atty’s Comm: $

Vs. Costs: §

Int. From: §

Tom Peters Entry: $20.00

Defendant(s)

Instrument: Judgment Note
Date of Entry: April 26, 2004

Expires: April 26, 2009

Certified from the record this 26th day of April, 2004.

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary
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SIGN BELOW FOR SATISFACTION

Received on , , of defendant full satisfaction of this Judgment,
Debt, Interest and Costs and Prothonotary is authorized to enter Satisfaction on the same.

Plaintiff/Attorney



cl# 010110477342MT

Erie Tnsurance Exchange for IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Ryan J. Aughenbaugh OF Clearfield County, PA
V. . No. 578-CD Term 2004

Thomas Peters

PRAECIPE FOR CERTIFICATION OF FUDGMENT

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:

Please certify to the Pennsylvania Department of Transportation as judgment in the above
captioned case.

The defendantis ___Thomas Peters ; date of birth _ 12/8/85
_ date of accident  5/31/2003 ; license number unknown

Respectfully submitted,

BYCewssn (o A

: Edward W. Steele
DATED July 1, 2004 Claims Supervisor

Erie Insurance Exchange

/) NOTARIAL SEAL
MARY BETH ROPIECK, NOTARY PUBLIC L
v, ) ’ &vca%gsﬂgglgkgﬂgscgm 2005 '
. MY COMMIS 8

JUL 062004 d

FILED gty 3

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts
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L-201 (5-84) Date: July 6th, 2004 =
Bureau of Driver Licensing Clearfield County No. 46
Room 302, Transportation & Safety Bldg. No. 2004-00578-CD

Harrisburg, PA 17120

CERTIFICATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE JUDGMENT

TO THE SECRETARY OF TRANSPORTATION:
This is to certify that on 4/26/2004 a judgment for 6,267.50 was entered against the following:

JUDGMENT DEBTOR

Name: Thomas Peters

Address: 230 Ridge Ave.

City: Curwensville, PA 16833

Date of Birth: 12/8/85

Operator Number: Unknown

Date of Accident: 5/31/2003

Insurance Co. Claim Number: 010110477342MT

(If applicable)

JUDGMENT CREDITOR ATTORNEY FOR THE JUDGMENT
CREDITOR

Name: Erie Insurance Exchange Name:

Street Address: 100 Erie Insurance Place Street Address:

City, State Zip: Erie, PA 16501 City, State Zip: ,

Telephone: 1-877-771-3743 Telephone:

THE ABOVE MENTIONED JUDGMENT AROSE FROM A MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT.
SIXTY DAYS HAVE ELAPSED SINCE THE ENTRY OF SAID JUDGMENT, AND THE
SAME HAS NOT BEEN SATISFIED OR RECORD AND NO APPEAL HAS BEEN TAKEN
THEREFROM.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto

Cop

affixed my hand and seal of the court this William A. Shaw, Prothonotary
6th day of July, 2004.

(Seal)

it g



JAMES J. WITKOWSKY, CPCU, AIC, AIM
Claims Manager

ERIE INSURANCE GROUP

Branch Office - 3410 ‘West 12t Street « Erie. Pansyivznia 16505 » (814) 451-5000 %
Toll Free 1-877-771-3743 « Fax {£14) 457-5220 « www ariginsurarce.com \&’,)
\

S
PENNDOT July 1, 2004 Nl b}j

Bureau of Driver Licens:ng
P.O. Box 68593

Harrisburg, PA 17105-3593 50
Jlar
\}\
RE:  ERIE Claim: 010110477342MT
Accident Date:  5/31/2003
Defendant: Thomas Peters
Operator #: unknown -
Docket #: 04-578-CD
Date of Birth: 12/8/85

Social Security # 187-66-6344
To Whom It Mav Concemn: .

The Defendant has failed to make paymert on his Judgment Note as agreed. We request
that you proceed with suspensicn <f ¢ériving privileges in accordance with the Financial
Responsibility Law.

Sincerely,

Debra Thoreson
Subrogation Specialist

(814)451-5076
cc: File

CL-96C ey B By ol 90%’ 20

Enclosure NOTARIAL BEAL
MARY BETH ROPIECKI, NOTARY PUBLIC
CITY QF ERIE, ERIE COUNTY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUG. 8, 2005

P
S

The ERIE Is Above &l In SERVICE, + Since 1925



Claim #010110477342

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
Erie Insurance Exchange for * (9 S:
Ryan Aughenbaugh * Fli LED
vs. * Docket # 04-578-CD MO oM
* ] {
| . FEB 19 200
; PO C
\ Thomas Peters * NCER
AN K, SPE
" ROTHROTARY & CLERK OF COURTS

. PRAECIPE AND POWER OF ATTORNEY FOR SATISFACTION AND/OR TERMINATION

TO THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF SAID COURT:

You are hereby authorized, empowered, and directed to enter, as indicated, the following
on the records thereof:

Al The within suit is Settled, Discontinued, Ended and costs paid.
2. The within suit is Settled, Discontinued, Ended WITH Prejudice and costs paid.
3. The within suit is Settled, Discontinued, Ended WITHOUT Prejudice and costs
paid.
%ok g ok ok %
B. 1. Satisfaction of the Award in the within Suit is Acknowledged.
2._ X  Satisfaction of Judgment, with interest and cost, in the within matter is
acknowledged.
% sk ok %k sk ok
C. Other:
Date: Q%)ua) WM
Witness (if signer is other than a Signature of authbrizing party

registered attorney):

< jéwv\/%w/\ Senia eSFAHBODILAD

Attomney or Notary Type or print name of above signer

COST PAYMENT VERIFICATION

I UNDERSTAND THAT THE ABOVE ACTION CANNOT BE FILED AND DOCKETED UNTIL ALL COSTS
HAVE BEEN PAID, INCLUDING SHERIFF'S COSTS; AND HEREBY VERIFY THAT ALL COSTS HAVE BEEN
PAID. I UNDERSTAND THAT FALSE STATEMENTS HEREIN ARE MADE SUBJECT TO THE PENALTIES
OF 18 Pa.C.S. SEC. 4904 RELATING TO UNSWORN FALSIFICATION TO AUTHORITIES,

rA e o s _. won Sea\

 Commonwealth of Pennsylvama - iNotary

c SHXNNON HERRON, Notary Public

ommis: i cm:‘.gw 23,2023 S t

| i : 1gnature
we Cmm;gi‘o?ﬁmmef 1355574




ANnsurance’

Home Office + 100 Erie Insurance Place + Erie, Pennsylvania 16530 + 814.870.2000
Toli free 1.800.458.0811  Fax 814.870.3126 -~ www.erieinsurance.com

June 9, 2020

PENNDOT

Bureau of Driver Licensing
Attn: Restoration Unit

P.O. Box 68693

Harrisburg, PA 17106-8693

RE: ERIE Claim # 010110477342
ERIE Insured:  Ryan Aughenbaugh
Loss Date: 05/31/2003
Claimant: Thomas Peters
Docket No.: 04-578-CD (Clearfield Co.)

To Whom It May Concern:

Please be advised that the following listed party has paid this Judgment in full with our company.
Attached please find a copy of the Satisfaction. Tam requesting that the driver’s license be
reinstated.

Name: Thomas Peters

Address: 305 Weber Road
Clearfield, PA 16830

Date of Birth: 12/08/1985

License #: 27 943 048 (PA)

If you have any questions, please call me at the number below.

Vicki Freiwald
Subrogation Specialist

Erie Insurance Group
(814) 870-2246

Enclosure

Sworn to and subscribed before me

this ’ l day of‘.AuM, 2020.
I\

Notary Public

Commionwealth of Pennsylvania - Notary Seal
SHANNON HERRON, Notary Public
Erie County
My Commissfon Expires August 23, 2023
Commission Number 1355574




